## RESOLUTION NO. 47

THIS MATTER having come on regularly for hearing before the Board of Water Commissioners of Silver Lake Water District on the 14th day of March, 1955, all commissioners being present and there being presented to the Board the petition for the annexation of the following described real property:

The Northeast Quarter (NE¼) of Section Seventeen (17), township 28, North, Range 5 East, W.M., less the Northwest Quarter of the Northwest Quarter of the Northwest Quarter (NW¼ NW¼ NE¼), situate in Snohomish County, Washington,

to the Silver Lake Water District and it appearing that said petition complies with all the requirements of law and is signed by the owners of more than 60% of the area of land for which the annexation is petitioned,

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that said petition be entertained by the Board and a public hearing be held thereon on the 11th day of April, 1955 at 8:00 P. M. at the home of Leo Nelson on the West side of Silver Lake in Snohomish County, Washington, and that notice of said hearing be published once in the Everett Daily Herald and posted in three public places within the territory proposed to be annexed, as follows:

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that a petition has been presented to the Board of Commissioners of Silver Lake Water District for the annexation of said territory adjoining and in close proximity to Silver Lake Water District, which said territory is described as follows, to-wit:

The Northeast Quarter (NE¼) of Section 17, Township 28, North, Range Five (5) East, W.M., less the Northwest Quarter of the Northwest Quarter of the Northeast Quarter (NW¼ NW¼ NE¼), situate in Snohomish County, Washington,

NOTICE IS FURTHER GIVEN that on the 11th day of April, 1955 at 8:00 o'clock P. M. at the home of Leo Nelson on the West side of Silver Lake in Snohomish County, Washington, a hearing will be held on said petition; and

NOTICE IS FURTHER GIVEN that at said time and place any

interested person may appear and voice approval or disapproval of said annexation and upon said hearing the said Board of Water District Commissioners will make such changes in the proposed boundary lines as they deem to be proper and will establish and define such boundaries and will find whether the proposed annexation of said territory to said water district, will be conducive to the public health, welfare and convenience and of special benefit to the land included within the boundaries of the territory to be annexed to the said district as set up in said petition.

DATED this 14th day of March, 1955.

Board of Water Commissioners of Silver Lake Water District.